

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 22322 of 2024**

=====

HEMUBEN GEORGE SEMUEL CHRISTIAN

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR APURVA R KAPADIA(5012) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS CM SHAH, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT

Date : 18/11/2024

ORAL ORDER

Heard learned advocate for the applicant.

Considering the fact that the applicant is a Notary, considering the role attributed to her and also considering the legal position, the matter requires consideration.

Hence, Rule returnable on 3.1.2025. Learned APP waives service of notice of rule for respondent-state. Ad-interim relief in terms of paragraph 8(C) is granted till then.

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)

SRILATHA